
2025 Varsity Baseball Schedule
West Caldwell High School Athletic Department

300 West Caldwell Drive • Lenoir, NC 28645
(828) 757-0920 • fax (828) 754-2783

Day Date Opponent Site Time
Monday February 24 Wilkes Central Away 6:00PM
Wednesday February 26 Freedom Home 6:00PM
Friday February 28 Freedom Away 6:00PM
Tuesday March 4 Newton-Conover* Away 7:00PM
Wednesday March 5 Statesville Home 6:00PM
Friday March 7 Bunker Hill* Home 6:00PM
Tuesday March 11 Maiden* Home 6:00PM
Wednesday March 12 Wilkes Central Home 6:00PM
Friday March 14 Lincolnton* Away 7:00PM
Monday March 17 North Wilkes Away 6:00PM
Tuesday March 18 West Lincoln* Home 6:00PM
Friday March 21 Bandys* Away 7:00PM
Tuesday March 25 Newton-Conover* Home 6:00PM
Thursday March 27 Statesville Away 6:00PM
Friday March 28 Bunker Hill* Away 7:00PM
Monday March 31 North Wilkes Home 6:00PM
Tuesday April 1 Maiden* Away 7:00PM
Friday April 4 Lincolnton* Home 6:00PM
Tuesday April 8 West Lincoln* Away 7:00PM
Wednesday April 9 South Caldwell Home 6:00PM
Friday April 11 Bandys* Home 6:00PM
Tuesday April 15 East Burke* Away 7:00PM
Wednesday April 16 Hibriten Away 6:30PM
Thursday April 17 East Burke* (Senior Night) Home 6:00PM

Conference Tournament TBD
*Denotes Conference Game Admission = $8.00 Varsity ONLY

Head Coach: Jason Bumgarner Athletic Director: Aaron Annas Principal: Dr. Richard Griffin


